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Joyce Dillard <dillan:ljoyce@yahoo.com> Wed, Dec 3, 2014 at 9:56AM 
Reply-To: Joyce Dillard <dillan:ljoyce@yahoo.com> 
To: Alan Alietti <alan.alietti@lacity.org>, Patrice Lattimore <patrice.lattimore@lacity.org>, The Honorable Tom 
LaBonge <councilmember.labonge@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Beman:! C. Parks" 
<councilmember.parks@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Herb J. Wesson Jr." <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, The 
Honorable Jose Huizar <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, The Honorable Paul Koretz <Paui.Koretz@lacity.org>, 
The Honorable Paul Krekorian <Councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Gilbert A. Cedillo" 
<councilmember.cedillo@lacity .org>, The Honorable Bob Blumenfield <councilmember.blumenfield@lacity .org>, The 
Honorable Felipe Fuentes <councilmember.fuentes@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Curren D. Price Jr." 
<councilmember.price@lacity.org>, The Honorable Mike Bonin <councilmember.bonin@lacity.org>, The Honorable 
Mitch O'Farrell <councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org>, The Honorable Nury Martinez 
<councilmember.martinez@lacity .org>, The Honorable Mitchell Englander <councilmember.englander@lacity .org>, 
The Honorable Joe Buscaino <councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org> 
Cc: Janet West <Janet.West@lacity.org>, William Vasquez <william_g._vasquez@hud.gov> 

This reprogramming from the Slauson Corridor Revitalization in the amount of $7251649 
was not circulated for Public Comment as required by Federal regulations for Citizen 
Participation. 

The original funding was to 

GOAL: Stabilize and revitalize diverse neighborhoods 

NEED: Build communities of opportunity 

The Con Plan also stated: 

It should be noted that for the 2013-2014 Action Plan, high priority was given to 
neighborhood improvement projects along transit corridors. These projects include 
but not limited to: Vision Theater (located within the Crenshaw/LAX Corridor), 
Slauson Corridor Revitalization Project (Crenshaw/LAX Corridor), Watts 
Towers/Cultural Crescent Parking Lot (located within the Blue Une Corridor), CCNP 
- Bixel Street Renovation (located within the Purple Line Corridor), and the Boyle 
Heights Employment Training Center (located within the Gold Une Corridor). 

The National Objective for this reprogramming is not stated. 

In order for the public to comment, please postpone transfer of the funds and publish the 
Substantial Amendment. Your decision if final and any comment period after your decision 
is mute. 

Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative (LAN I) as a non-profit corporation does not hold 
jurisdiction for sidewalk right-of-ways including any transfer of utilities or leased 
infrastructure under such sidewalks. 
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